



General Assembly

Amendment

May Special Session, 2016

LCO No. 6462



Offered by:

REP. KLARIDES, 114th Dist.
REP. CANDELORA, 86th Dist.
REP. HOYDICK, 120th Dist.
REP. MINER, 66th Dist.
REP. O'NEILL, 69th Dist.

To: Senate Bill No. **501**

File No.

Cal. No.

(As Amended by Senate Amendment Schedule "A")

**"AN ACT ADJUSTING THE STATE BUDGET FOR THE BIENNIUM
ENDING JUNE 30, 2017."**

-
- 1 In line T376, strike "558,104" and insert "617,008" in lieu thereof
 - 2 In line T380, strike "63,719,680" and insert "63,778,584" in lieu thereof
 - 3 In line T468, strike "5,158,570" and insert "5,210,676" in lieu thereof
 - 4 In line T474, strike "3,680,957,243" and insert "3,681,009,349" in lieu
5 thereof
 - 6 In line T416, strike "9,611,291" and insert "10,412,737" in lieu thereof
 - 7 In line T418, strike "5,785,488" and insert "5,860,641" in lieu thereof

8 In line T429, strike "625,573,825" and insert "626,450,424" in lieu
9 thereof

10 In line T647 strike "7,748,997" and insert "8,286,191" in lieu thereof

11 In line T650, strike "14,956,541" and insert "15,993,393" in lieu thereof

12 In line T653, strike "9,199,620" and insert "9,837,377" in lieu thereof

13 In line T655, strike "2,316,969" and insert "2,477,591" in lieu thereof

14 In line T668, strike "794,842,146" and insert "797,214,571" in lieu
15 thereof

16 In line T733, strike "18,079,478,008" and insert "18,082,838,042" in
17 lieu thereof

18 In line T752, strike "17,890,149,071" and insert "17,893,509,105" in
19 lieu thereof

20 After the last section, add the following and renumber sections and
21 internal references accordingly:

22 "Sec. 501. (*Effective July 1, 2016*) Notwithstanding section 9-701 of the
23 general statutes, the sum of \$3,400,000 shall be transferred from the
24 Citizens' Election Fund and credited to the resources of the General Fund
25 for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2017, for the purpose of restoring
26 certain budgetary cuts made in section 1 of this act. Grants paid out of the
27 Citizens' Election Fund for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2017, shall be
28 reduced proportionally by the amount of \$3,400,000."

This act shall take effect as follows and shall amend the following sections:		
Sec. 501	<i>July 1, 2016</i>	New section